CH \$165.00 40728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signal BT LLC		06/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signal Engage LLC	
Street Address:	440 N. Wells, Suite 320	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4072847	SIGNAL
Registration Number:	4320873	SIGNAL
Registration Number:	3421883	TEXTME
Serial Number:	86032476	SIGNAL
Serial Number:	86256392	SIGNAL
Serial Number:	86256350	SIGNAL IO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159540200

Email: trademark@squirepb.com
Correspondent Name: Philip R. Zender, Esq.

Address Line 1: Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105856.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek R. Lowrey, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Derek R. Lowrey/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0259

900295420

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change from Signal BT LLC to Signal Engage LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change from Signal BT LLC to Signal Engage LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0260



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIGNAL BT LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIGNAL BT LLC" TO "SIGNAL ENGAGE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

DATE: 07-03-14

AUTHENT\(\)C\(\)TION: 1509450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0261

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5491750 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:18 PM 07/01/2014 FILED 05:15 PM 07/01/2014 SRV 140909366 - 5491750 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SIGNAL BT LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Signal BT LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - "1. Name. The name of the Company is Signal Engage LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this day of June, 2014.

By:

Michael Sands President

143989/1/PALOALTO

RECORDED: 07/17/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0262